507622148 11/30/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7669041

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	АТА		
		Name	Execution Date
MOR RESEARCH APPLICATIONS LT		LTD	11/30/2022
RAMOT AT TEL-AVIV UNIVERSITY L		'LTD	11/30/2022
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	ST INNOVATIVE DIAGNOSTICS LTD		
Street Address:	12 HA'ANKOR ST		
City:	BEER YAAKOV		
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
	•		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		Number	
Property Type Application Number: 164		480342	
	10	100312	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ		
Fax Number:	(64	16)878-0801	
		e e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Phone: 646-8			
Phone:	64	6-878-0800	
	_	6-878-0800 PTO@PearlCohen.com	
Email: Correspondent Name:	US	PTO@PearlCohen.com ARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BARAT	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	US PE 7 1	PTO@PearlCohen.com ARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BARAT IMES SQUARE	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	US PE 7 1 19	PTO@PearlCohen.com ARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BARAT IMES SQUARE TH FLOOR	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	US PE 7 1 19	PTO@PearlCohen.com ARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BARAT IMES SQUARE	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	US PE 7 1 19 NE	PTO@PearlCohen.com ARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BARAT IMES SQUARE TH FLOOR	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	US PE 7 1 19 NE	PTO@PearlCohen.com ARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BARAT IMES SQUARE TH FLOOR W YORK, NEW YORK 10036	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	US PE 7 1 19 NE	PTO@PearlCohen.com ARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BARAT IMES SQUARE TH FLOOR W YORK, NEW YORK 10036 P-620854-US	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	US PE 7 1 19 NE	SPTO@PearlCohen.com ARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BARAT TIMES SQUARE TH FLOOR EW YORK, NEW YORK 10036 P-620854-US GINA BARZILAI	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	US PE 7 1 19 NE	SPTO@PearlCohen.com ARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BARAT TIMES SQUARE TH FLOOR W YORK, NEW YORK 10036 P-620854-US GINA BARZILAI /gb/	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	US PE 7 1 19 NE JMBER:	SPTO@PearlCohen.com ARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BARAT TIMES SQUARE TH FLOOR EW YORK, NEW YORK 10036 P-620854-US GINA BARZILAI /gb/ 11/30/2022	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	US PE 7 1 19 NE JMBER:	BPTO@PearlCohen.com ARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BARAT TIMES SQUARE TH FLOOR W YORK, NEW YORK 10036 P-620854-US GINA BARZILAI /gb/ 11/30/2022	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, Mor Research Applications Ltd, an Israeli Company, located at 38 Habarzel St., Tel Aviv 6971054, Israel, and Ramot At Tel-Aviv University Ltd., an Israeli Company, located at P.O. Box 39296, Tel Aviv 6139201, Israel, (hereinafter, the "Assignor")

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to ST Innovative Dignostics Ltd., a company located at Ha'ankor 12, Beer Yaakov, Israel (hereinafter, the "Assignee") its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in;

United States Patent Application No. 16/480,342 filed on July 24, 2019 Israel Patent Application No. 268274 filed on July 25, 2019 Europe Patent Application No. 18744481.5 filed on August 13, 2019 and is entitled;

METHODS OF DIAGNOSING MALIGNANT DISEASES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions; and including the Assignor's right in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters

PATENT REEL: 061924 FRAME: 0091

Docket No.: P-620854-US

Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Executed by: Mor Research Applications Ltd [Signature]

[Name] [Position]

RESEARCH APPLICATIONS

Shay Marcus, Lena S CEO, CFO

Witness: [Signature] [Name] [Address] Kamat [Date] 2022 day / month / year]

Docket No.: P-620854-US

Executed by: [Signature] Ramot at Tel Aviv University Ltd Michal Millo; Liron Zusman-Azulay [Name] Head of Intellectual Property; General Counsel [Position] Witness: Colector [Signature] [Name] Lita 12. 6 3. 54 a leftyon (L [Address] Matradon 10. 2-22 [Date] [day / month / year] Executed by: [Signature] Esther Rabizadeh ST Innovative Diagnostics Ltd [Name] CEO [Position] 4nd Witness: [Signature] [Name] Irai Rolizaleh Beer YaalGr [Address] HagnKor 12 [Date] 30,11,222 (day / month / year)

RECORDED: 11/30/2022